



- NOTES**
1. TO SET THE CORRECT WIDTH FOR THE SHEET METAL, LOOSEN THE SCREWS WITH THE 8MM WRENCH INCLUDED WITH THE MACHINE (RIGHT SIDE)
  2. SET THE CORRECT WIDTH
  3. TIGHTEN THE SCREWS AND INSERT THE SHEET METAL \* (LEFT SIDE) ENTRY GATE IS FACTORY SET, NO ADJUSTMENT IS NEEDED

| PARTS LIST |     |                              |
|------------|-----|------------------------------|
| ITEM       | QTY | DESCRIPTION                  |
| 1          | 2   | RC-16-02                     |
| 2          | 1   | Entry gate - RC-16           |
| 10         | 2   | Entry gates support - RC-16  |
| 3          | 4   | RC-16-01                     |
| 4          | 4   | CF-1-SB                      |
| 5          | 4   | M12 washer                   |
| 6          | 4   | M12 nut                      |
| 7          | 4   | M12 spring washer            |
| 8          | 4   | M10x45 bolt                  |
| 9          | 4   | M10 spring washer            |
| 11         | 1   | M10 washer                   |
|            |     | Metric hexagonal key of 8 mm |

COMPANY: Kaszowski Group LLC  
 TITLE: RC-16 - Entry gates setup